
Fee Schedule 2025-2026
Please note: all tuition is non-refundable, regardless of absence, transfer or withdrawal.

HALF DAY SCHOOL DAY EXTENDED DAY PARTIAL EXTENDED DAY
(Limited Space) (Limited Space)

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Toddler $11,000 $22,000 N/A N/A
18 months - 3 years 8:45 - 11:30am 8:45am - 3:30pm
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Casa $10,500 $21,000 $26,000 $23,500
3 - 6 years 8:40 - 11:30am 8:40am - 3:30pm 7:30am - 5:30pm 7:30-8:30am or 3:45-5:30pm
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Elementary $21,000 $26,000 $23,500
6 - 12 years 8:30am - 3:45pm 7:30am - 5:30pm 7:30-8:30am or 3:45-5:30pm
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Middle School $21,500
12 - 15 years 8:15am - 4:00pm
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Please submit the following Forms and Fees:
1. Completed application package (or edited and re-dated Student Enrollment Form on Hubbli for returning students)
2. Deposit cheque (non-refundable): Half Day programs - $1,500 or School Day/Extended Day - $3,000
3. Mandatory Catered Lunch Program for children born after December 31, 2021 - Offered Tuesday through Friday

$2,500 Cheque dated August 1, 2025 NB-Optional Program registration will open in February
4. Book & Activity Fee (Elementary Students) $300 cheque dated August 1, 2025
5. Trip & Lunch Fee (Middle School Students) $3,000 cheque dated August 1, 2025

Any fees paid by cheque dated August 1 may be bundled in one cheque.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Payment Options: Balance of Tuition After Deposit

ADVANCED PAYMENT PLAN - Balance of fees after deposit, due with application - one cheque dated August 1, 2025

HALF DAY SCHOOL DAY EXTENDED DAY PARTIAL EXTENDED DAY
Toddler $9,500 $19,000 N/A N/A
Casa $9,000 $18,000 $23,000 $20,500
Elementary N/A $18,000 $23,000 $20,500
Middle School N/A $18,500 N/A N/A

INSTALLMENT PAYMENT PLAN* - Balance of fees after deposit. Completed Pre-Authorized Debit Form required.
Account debited on the 15th from August 2025 - May 2026 - 5% handling fee included.

(per month) HALF DAY SCHOOL DAY EXTENDED DAY PARTIAL EXTENDED DAY
Toddler $997.50 $1,995.00 N/A N/A
Casa $945.00 $1,890.00 $2,415.00 $2,152.50
Elementary N/A $1,890.00 $2,415.00 $2,152.50
Middle School N/A $1,942.50 N/A N/A

* Tuition is set as an annual amount, payable in ten equal installments



CLANMORE MONTESSORI SCHOOL

FEE SCHEDULE 2025-2026

DEPOSITS
New Families: Deposits are due upon application, via cheque or e-transfer to info@clanmore.ca, password:Montessori.

Returning Families: Deposits are due upon re-application to Clanmore Montessori School, via cheque or e-transfer to

payments@clanmore.ca, password: your eldest Clanmore student’s first name.

● In the event that the school is not in a position to extend an offer of admission, deposits shall not be

cashed/claimed.

● In all other cases, when confirmation of admission is given, deposits are non-refundable.

BALANCE OF TUITION
● Cheques are accepted for Advanced Payment only. For Monthly Payments, complete the Pre-Authorized Debit

Agreement form (Hubbli) and provide a void cheque.

ADDITIONAL FEES
● Mandatory Catered Lunch Fees (children born after December 31, 2021), Book & Activity Fees (Elementary) and

Trip & Lunch Fees (Middle School) are in addition to tuition payments.

MEAL PROGRAMS (Requiring Separate Registration Forms)

● Pizza Day Mondays (Run by our Parent Association)

● In-house Catered Lunch Program: Tuesday through Friday - Nutritious meals prepared in house, with a rotating

four-week schedule, changing seasonally.

● Meal plans are mandatory for children born after December 31st 2021 in accordance with applicable legislation,

unless there is a dietary restriction. Please discuss with the school.

● For all other students, these programs are optional. Due to kitchen capacity, the Catered Lunch Program

numbers are limited.

● Middle School students prepare their own lunches as part of their curriculum. Cost is included in the Trip &

Lunch Fee.

BEFORE AND/OR AFTER SCHOOL CARE - ELEMENTARY AND FULL DAY CASA STUDENTS ONLY

There are two options for families requiring care outside of regular school hours, (8:30am-3:45pm).

● Extended Day - Children have a reserved spot each day from 7:30-8:30am and 3:45-5:30pm.

● Partial Extended Day - Children have a reserved spot each day from 7:30-8:30am or 3:45-5:30pm.

ADDITIONAL FEE-BASED OFFERINGS (Registration Required)
● CO-CURRICULAR PROGRAMMING - is optional and requires advanced registration. Fees vary depending on the

programming offered and are in addition to Before and/or After School Care fees.

● OPTIONAL CATERED LUNCH PROGRAM - Offered Tuesday through Friday. Optional for children born 2021 and

earlier. Registration link will be sent following annual registration deadline
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